

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: C.C.No.341 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	25.03.2026	<u>NBK,J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and Sri N.Sreedhar Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for TGSPDCL for the respondents. Learned Standing Counsel for TGSPDCL for the respondents submits that pursuant to the docket order dated 27.02.2026 passed by this Court, respondent No.3 appeared before this Court and detailed counter affidavit has been filed by him. Therefore, further presence of respondent No.3 is hereby dispensed with. List on 08.04.2026. <u>NBK,J</u> dgr	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE